AJAV-5505
W-CDMA/HSPA Band V Power Amplifier
Data Sheet
Description
The AJAV-5505 is a complete, high-performance power
amplifier for W-CDMA and HSPA wireless communica-
tions. Based on a unique, patented architecture, the AJAV-
5505 integrates circuitry for TX filtering, RF coupling,

Data subject to change.  Copyright © 2005-2013 Avago Technologies. All rights reserved.
AV02-4065EN  -  May 16, 2013
Ordering Guide
Part Number Description Package Type Operating Temperature Quantity Container
AJAV-5505-BLK
W-CDMA/HSPA  Band V Power Amplifier 3×3 DFN -30 to 90 °C
100 Antistatic bag
AJAV-5505-TR1 5000 Tape & Reel
Note: Shipping method is tape and reel, quantity 5000 pieces per reel.
Figure 4.  DFN Package Information
DFN Package Information
(dimensions in mm)
Symbol Min. Nom. Max.
Total Thickness A 0.8 0.85 0.9
Stand O� A1 0 0.035 0.05
Mold Thickness A2 - 0.7 -
L/F Thickness A3 0.152 REF
Lead Width b 0.35 0.4 0.45
Lead Width b1 0.25 0.3 0.35
Body Size
X D 3 BSC
Y E 3 BSC
Lead Pitch e 0.6 BSC
EP Size
X J 1.4 1.5 1.6
Y K 2.5 2.6 2.7
Lead Length L 0.25 0.3 0.35
Package Edge Tolerance aaa 0.1